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'-:-:;,""93 Decision No. o ..... v 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF !HE SlATE OF CALIFO~IA 

In the Matter of the I~vestigatio~ ) 
on the Commission's OWD motion ) 
into tbe operations, rates ~d ) 
practices of PACIFIC V~LASSES OOM- ) 
PANY, a corporation, aDd PACIFIC ) 
MOIASSES T&A.NSPORl' COMPANY, a ) 
corporation. ) 

case No. 7490 

Orrick, Dahlquist, Herrington & Sutcliffe by 
Robert A. Keller, for respo~deDts. 

Richard A. Be~Dett, for West Coast Freight 
Tariff Bureau, Ine., 1n~erested parey. 

Elmer Sjostrom 8.1'ld Frallk O'leary, for ebe 
CommiSSion staff. 

OPINION ..... ~-.-,- .... -

On November 27, 1962, the Commission instituted its 

investigation into the operations, rates and practices of Pacific 

Molasses Compatly, a corporation, and Pacific Molasses l'ratlsport Com­

paDy, a corporation. 

Pursuant to the order instituting investigation, publie 

hearing was held before Examiner Porter, at San Francisco, on 

March 13, 1963, 0'0 which date the matter was submi tted. 

The purpose of the order is to determine whether respondents 

have violated Section 3667 of the Public Utilities Co~ by charging, 

d~ding, collecting or receiving a lesser compensatioD for the 

traosportation of property than the applicable charges prescribed 

i~ MiDi~ Rate Tariff No. 2 and suppl~ts enereto. 

!he staff selected a review period of January 1962 through 

JU'De 1962 for Pacific Molasses Co=pany, duriDg which period it 

transported 56 ratable shipments. For Pacific Molasses Transport 

Company the period Apr! 1 1962 ··thro·ugh Jutle 1962 was selected a.t)d 88 

shipments were ratable. Eleven shipments were selected aDd forwarded 
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to the Rate ADalysis Unit of the Commission aDd undercharges were 

found i~ each i~stance. 

The ~espondents did not dispute the correctness of the 

staff rating but presented evidence that A ~eview of their freight 

bills for the year 1962 had produced additional undercharges aDd all 

undercha:ges had been collected. 

the amount collected totaled $1,046. 

It was stipulated that Pacific Molasses Compaoy has a 

radial highway common carrier permit> a highway cODt~aet carrier 

permit aDd a city carrier perm:i.t; Pacific Molasses 'I'rallsport Comp.ally 

:~ a radial highway common carrier permit. 

It was further stipulated the respocdellts have been served 

with Minimum Rate tariff No. 2, Dis~ce Table No. 4 aDd applicable 

supplenents thereto. 

Based upoc a conSideration of the evidence, the ~ssion 

finds ehat: 

1. Respondents are et2gaged in the tratlsport:ation of property 

over the public highways for compensation. 

2. Respondents assessed and collected charges less than the 

applicable charges established by this Commission in M1~imum Rate 

Tariff No. 2 in violation of Sectio~ 3667 of the Public Utilities 

Code. 

ORDER. ....... -.. ..... -

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. On or before one hundred twen~,days after the effective 

date of this order, respondents shall pay a fine to the Commission 

in the sum of $750 each. 

2. If respondents have not complied with this order by paying 

said £i~e within the time desigcatec, the Commission shall institute 

appropriate action against respondents to collect said fiDes. 
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The Secretary of the Commission is dire~ted to cause per­

sonal service of this order to be made upon the respoDdents. 

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days 

after the comple~ion of such service. 

~ Dated at--... ____ Sllll __ Frn_:l::l_d.5eO _____ , ca11fortJia, this 

[l( day of 

Co::=i::!:ioner Z·lcre'tt c. 1!.er.:on~~J bo1!lp; 
~oco=~ar117 o~ccn~. ~~d :o~r8 
1n tho e1~,o~1tic~ ot thi~ procc~ 
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